Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Fredrikson
TI——

60 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500
Minneapolis, MN 55402-4400
Main: 612.492.7000

fredlaw.com

February 16, 2024
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

The Honorable James Mortenson
Office of Administrative Hearings
600 North Robert Street

Saint Paul, MN 55164-0620

Re: In the Matter of the Application of Great River Energy for a Route Permit for the
115-kV Cedar Lake Transmission Line Reroute Project in Scott and Rice Counties
MPUC Docket No. ET2/TL-23-170
OAH Docket No. 5-2500-39476

Dear Judge Mortenson:

Enclosed please find Great River Energy’s Proposed Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and
Recommendations, which has been e-filed today through www.edockets.state.mn.us.

A Word version will be sent via email under separate cover, and a copy of this filing is also being
served upon the persons on the Official Service List of record. Please let me know if you have
any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.

/s/ Haley L. Waller Pitts

Haley L. Waller Pitts
Direct Dial: 612.492.7443
Email: hwallerpitts@fredlaw.com



In the Matter of the Application of Great
River Energy for a Route Permit for the
115-kV Cedar Lake Transmission Line
Rerou?e Project in Scott and Rice CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Counties

MPUC Docket No. ET2/TL-23-170 OAH

Docket No. 5-2500-39476

Maia M. Martinez certifies that on the 16" day of February, 2024, she e-filed on behalf of
Great River Energy, a true and correct copy of the following documents:

1. Great River Energy’s Proposed Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and
Recommendations; and

2. Certificate of Service.

to the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission, via edockets (www.edockets.state.mn.us). Said
document was also served on the Official Service List on file with the Minnesota Public Utilities
Commission and as attached hereto.

Executed on: February 16,2024 Signed: /s/ Maia M. Martinez

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
60 South Sixth Street
Suite 1500

Minneapolis, MN 55402
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Jon Brekke jorekke@grenergy.com Great River Energy 12300 Elm Creek Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-170_Official
Boulevard CC Service List
Maple Grove,
MN
553694718
Generic Notice Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.st | Office of the Attorney 445 Minnesota Street Suite | Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_23-170_Official
ate.mn.us General-DOC 1400 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn | Department of Commerce |85 7th Place E Ste 280 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-170_Official
.us CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
551012198
Breann Jurek bjurek@fredlaw.com Fredrikson & Byron PA 60 S Sixth St Ste 1500 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-170_Official
CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Stacy Kotch Egstad Stacy.Kotch@state.mn.us |MINNESOTA 395 John Ireland Blvd. Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-170_Official
DEPARTMENT OF CC Service List
TRANSPORTATION St. Paul,
MN
55155
James Mortenson james.mortenson@state.m | Office of Administrative PO BOX 64620 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_23-170_Official
n.us Hearings CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55164-0620
Generic Notice Residential Utilities Division |residential.utilities@ag.stat |Office of the Attorney 1400 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_23-170_Official
e.mn.us General-RUD 445 Minnesota St CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
551012131
will Seuffert Will.Seuffert@state.mn.us [ Public Utilities Commission [121 7th Pl E Ste 350 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_23-170_Official
CC Service List
Saint Paul,
MN
55101
Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.co |Shaddix And Associates 7400 Lyndale Ave S Ste Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_23-170_Official
m 190 CC Service List
Richfield,
MN
55423
Mark Strohfus mstrohfus@grenergy.com |Great River Energy 12300 Elm Creek Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-170_Official
Boulevard CC Service List
Maple Grove,
MN

553694718




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Haley Waller Pitts hwallerpitts@fredlaw.com  |Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 60 S Sixth St Ste 1500 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-170_Official
CC Service List
Minneapolis,
MN
55402-4400
Cynthia Warzecha cynthia.warzecha@state.m [Minnesota Department of |500 Lafayette Road Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-170_Official
n.us Natural Resources Box 25 CC Service List
St. Paul,
MN
55155-4040
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